Case Number: 3302968/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr J Watson

**Respondent:** Nationwide Hydraulics Limited

**Heard at:** Cambridge **On:** 25 November 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Brown (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Not represented

## **JUDGMENT**

(1) It is hereby declared that the respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages in the sum of £2,271.02 gross, and the respondent shall pay to the claimant wages in that amount.

Employment Judge Brown

Date: 25 November 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

AND ENTERED IN THE REGISTER

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Reasons for the Employment Tribunal's decision having been given orally on 25 November 2019, and no request for written reasons having been made at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by a party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Case Number: 3302968/2018